

Education & Students Bulletin



Issue: (87)

From 16_30 June 2023





Prof. Abdel Fattah Saoud witnesses the celebration of Masr. Shorian El ATAA Association and the World Health Organization under the slogan "We live because you give"



Prof. Abdel **Fattah** Saoud, President of Ain Shams University for Education and Student Affairs, witnessed the celebration of Masr El ATAA Association, in Shorian cooperation with the World Health Organization - Egypt, on the World Blood Donation Day, which was held under the slogan "We live because you give", which was held in the Children's Garden. **Read More**













In the presence of the Minister of Higher Education and the President of Ain Shams University... the university celebrates the conclusion of the World Design Studio project 2023 at the Faculty of Engineering



Ain Shams University celebrated the conclusion of the World Design Studio project 2023 at the Faculty of Engineering, where Dr. Ayman Ashour, stated that there are 16 years of cooperation with Ain Shams University, starting with cooperation with the American University.

Read More













EXAMS & GRADUATION PARTY



The Faculty of Archeology announces the results of the secondsemester exams for the undergraduate and graduate studies for the academic year 2022-2023



Under the auspices of Prof. Mahmoud El-Meteini, President of the University, Prof. Abdel Fattah Saoud, Vice President for Education and Student Affairs, and Prof. Mohamed Ayman Saleh, Vice President for Postgraduate Studies and Research, Prof. Hossam Tantawy, Dean of the Faculty of Archeology, said that the faculty completed exams for the undergraduate and postgraduate levels in all programs of the faculty on 6/14. The results were monitored and announced electronically within the framework of the digital transformation pursued by Ain Shams University through the electronic control program prepared by the experts of the Faculty of Computer and Information Sciences at the university within the university management system UMS. **Read More**









The Faculty of Arts announces the results of the exams for the current academic year for the undergraduate and postgraduate studies



Prof. Hanan Kamel, Dean of the Faculty of Arts at Ain Shams University, said that the control work and correction of the second semester exams for the undergraduate and postgraduate studies have been completed, coinciding with the last day of the end of the exams, which were conducted under the auspices of Prof. Mahmoud El-Meteini, President of the University, Prof. Abdel Fattah Saoud, Vice President for Education and Student Affairs, Prof. Mohamed Ayman Saleh, Vice President for Postgraduate Studies and Research, Prof. Hanan Kamel, Dean of the Faculty, and supervision of Prof. Shereen Mazloum, Vice Dean for Graduate Studies and Research.





Seminars and workshops



The 11th student conference of the Faculty of Nursing and the 8th for International students



President of the University and Chairman of the 8th scientific conference of Ain Shams University witnessed "science park" session, chaired by Vice President for Graduate Studies and Research, Vice President of the Conference and Vice Dean for Graduate Studies and Research.











Job and employment opportunities forum for newly graduated doctors at the Faculty of Medicine



The Alumni Association of the University and the Faculty of Medicine, in cooperation with the ASU Career Center, organized a forum for job and employment opportunities for newly graduated doctors, under the auspices of Prof. Mahmoud El-Meteini, and Prof. Ali Al-Anwar... Read More















COMPETITIONS



The launching of the activities of the training camp in the students' track in the Ain Shams Innovates 2023 competition



The activities of the training camp were launched in the Ain Shams Innovates competition, sponsored by Prof. Mahmoud El-Meteini, Prof. Abdel-Fattah Saoud, Vice President for Education and Student Affairs, Prof. Ayman Saleh, Vice **President for Postgraduate Studies Read More**









Education & Students Bulletin





تصدر عن البوابة الالكترونية جامعة عين شمس Issued by Ain Shams University Portal